High Frequency RFID Reader Antenna
Matching
1. Introduction
A high frequency reader system's magnetic field is used for tag power and
communication.  One factor determining the magnetic field's size and
strength is antenna current.  Increasing antenna current increases the
magnetic field.  Since every reader system design is unique, the reader’s
antenna must be matched to achieve maximum antenna current flow.  An

e. Record the RFDISABLED system current, IDISABLED.
f. Using the controller write AT88RF1354 TXC register $0E to $04.
g. Using the controller send the AT88RF1354’s RF Enable command, $0A.
h. Record the RFENABLED system current, IENABLED.
i. Calculate the RF current, IRF.  RF current, IRF = IENABLED - IDISABLED
The RF current, IRF, calculated in Step 9 should be within about +/- 3 mA of the RF current determined in the final
iteration of Step 5.  For a given design, the six sigma RF current distribution for a large reader population will typically
be within about +/-15 mA of the population mean.
10 Antenna Matching
 8702A –RFID–01/10
Appendix A. Capacitor Table
Component positions C21, C22 and C24 must use capacitors with a 50V, 2%, C0G rating.  Standard capacitor values
along with a recommended supplier’s part numbers are listed in the table below.
Case Size 0603 (1608) Case Size 0402 (1005)
Value Murata Part Number Murata Part Number
5.6 pF GRM1885C1H5R6BZ01 GRM1555C1H5R6FZ01
6.8 pF GRM1885C1H6R8BZ01 GRM1555C1H6R8FZ01
8.2 pF GRM1885C1H8R2BZ01 GRM1555C1H8R2FZ01
10 pF GRM1885C1H100JA01 GRM1555C1H100KZ01
12 pF GRM1885C1H120GA01 GRM1555C1H120GZ01
15 pF GRM1885C1H150GA01 GRM1555C1H150GZ01
18 pF GRM1885C1H180GA01 GRM1555C1H180GZ01
22 pF GRM1885C1H220GA01 GRM1555C1H220GZ01
27 pF GRM1885C1H270GA01 GRM1555C1H270GZ01
33 pF GRM1885C1H330GA01 GRM1555C1H330GZ01
39 pF GRM1885C1H390GA01 GRM1555C1H390GZ01
47 pF GRM1885C1H470GA01 GRM1555C1H470GZ01
56 pF GRM1885C1H560GA01 GRM1555C1H560GZ01
68 pF GRM1885C1H680GA01 GRM1555C1H680GZ01
82 pF GRM1885C1H820GA01 GRM1555C1H820GZ01
100 pF GRM1885C1H101GA01 GRM1555C1H101GZ01
120 pF GRM1885C1H121GA01 GRM1555C1H121GA01
150 pF GRM1885C1H151GA01 GRM1555C1H151GA01
180 pF GRM1885C1H181GA01 GRM1555C1H181GA01
220 pF GRM1885C1H221GA01 GRM1555C1H221GA01
270 pF GRM1885C1H271GA01 GRM1555C1H271GA01
330 pF GRM1885C1H331GA01 GRM1555C1H331GA01
390 pF GRM1885C1H391GA01 GRM1555C1H391GA01
470 pF GRM1885C1H471GA01 GRM1555C1H471GA01
560 pF GRM1885C1H561GA01 GRM1555C1H561GA01
680 pF GRM1885C1H681GA01 GRM1555C1H681GA01
820 pF GRM1885C1H821GA01 GRM1555C1H821GA01
1000 pF GRM1885C1H102GA01 GRM1555C1H102GA01
1200 pF GRM1885C1H122GA01 N/A
1500 pF GRM1885C1H152GA01 N/A
Notes
1) Component positions C21, C22 and C24 must use devices with a 50V, 2%, C0G rating.
2) Capacitors 10 pF and smaller are typically not manufactured to a 2% tolerance.
   Antenna Matching